



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$6,814,132.50
Reed & Reed, Inc. - Woolwich, ME	\$7,133,766.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.  
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1	REMOVE EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
202.12	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	190.00	440.00	\$83,600.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	22200.00	3.00	\$66,600.00
202.2026	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE - DRAINAGE PATHS	SF	680.00	7.50	\$5,100.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	7000.00	4.00	\$28,000.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	5222.00	15.00	\$78,330.00
203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	58.00	185.00	\$10,730.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	8600.00	13.00	\$111,800.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	3950.00	21.00	\$82,950.00
203.26	GRAVEL BORROW	CY	720.00	32.00	\$23,040.00
206.082	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION-MAJOR STRUCTURES	CY	520.00	25.00	\$13,000.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1200.00	30.00	\$36,000.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	1300.00	40.00	\$52,000.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT-19 MM	TON	1850.00	99.00	\$183,150.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	2595.00	116.00	\$301,020.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT -9.5 MM MAXIMUM SIZE (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, & INCIDENTALS)	TON	55.00	180.00	\$9,900.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT - SHIM	TON	1770.00	95.00	\$168,150.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	TON	970.00	92.00	\$89,240.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	2080.00	12.00	\$24,960.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	4465.00	3.00	\$13,395.00
470.08	BERM DROP OFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	70.00	80.00	\$5,600.00
470.081	BERM CORRECTION	LF	4800.00	3.65	\$17,520.00
502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ABUTMENTS & RETAINING WALLS (360 CY)	LS	1.00	360000.00	\$360,000.00
502.239	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS (97 CY)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY & SIDEWALK SLAB ON STEEL BRIDGES (640 CY)	LS	1.00	525000.00	\$525,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

**Contract ID: 2018.05**  
**Contract Type: Contract**

**Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
 Bridge Rehabilitation  
 Mile 103.0  
 03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
502.264	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PARAPETS (97 CY)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
502.31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (83 CY)	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED & DELIVERED	LB	296000.00	0.80	\$236,800.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	296000.00	0.75	\$222,000.00
503.17	MECHANICAL/WELDED SPLICE	EA	1426.00	20.00	\$28,520.00
504.701	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED & DELIVERED, ROLLED (30150 LB)	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
504.702	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED & DELIVERED, WELDED (184650 LB)	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
504.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION (214800 LB)	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS (12714 EA)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
507.0849	BARRIER - MOUNTED ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL, 1 BAR	LF	870.00	75.00	\$65,250.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (2600 SY)	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
511.091	TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
512.081	FRENCH DRAINS (127 LF)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	669.00	80.00	\$53,520.00
514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	870.00	24.00	\$20,880.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1350.00	14.10	\$19,035.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	115.00	130.00	\$14,950.00
518.2	PIER REPAIRS	SF	600.00	102.00	\$61,200.00
518.4	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	LF	27.00	165.00	\$4,455.00
521.23	EXPANSION DEVICE-FINGER JOINT	EA	2.00	100000.00	\$200,000.00
523.33	REMOVE AND RESET BEARINGS	EA	30.00	500.00	\$15,000.00
523.52	BEARING INSTALLATION	EA	10.00	1000.00	\$10,000.00
523.5405	SEISMIC ISOLATION BEARINGS - FABRICATED & DELIVERED	EA	10.00	7500.00	\$75,000.00
524.301	TEMPORARY JACKING AND STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LS	1.00	135000.00	\$135,000.00
524.303	TEMPORARY DECK SUPPORT	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
524.4	PROTECTIVE SHIELDING - STEEL GIRDERS	SY	2400.00	31.00	\$74,400.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.304	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, ANCHORED	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 1 - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (5,000 LF)	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
526.35	PIER PROTECTION CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	600.00	800.00	\$480,000.00
527.343	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	6500.00	\$19,500.00
603.225	42 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	8.00	300.00	\$2,400.00
603.55	CONCRETE PIPE TIES	GP	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	2625.00	25.30	\$66,412.50
606.132	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, DOUBLE FACED)	LF	87.50	30.00	\$2,625.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	2.00	1300.00	\$2,600.00
606.1723	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III	EA	6.00	2000.00	\$12,000.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III - MODIFIED	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	70.00	8.00	\$560.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	5.00	50.00	\$250.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	14.00	25.00	\$350.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM	EA	2.00	2200.00	\$4,400.00
606.82	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE AND STACK EXISTING CRASH END	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
609.15	SLOPED CURB TYPE 1	LF	820.00	93.00	\$76,260.00
609.191	CONCRETE CURB TYPE 2	LF	96.00	40.00	\$3,840.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	15.10	150.00	\$2,265.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	6.00	200.00	\$1,200.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	50.00	95.00	\$4,750.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	6500.00	2.00	\$13,000.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1150.00	37.00	\$42,550.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	27.00	23.00	\$621.00
618.141	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3	UNIT	62.00	28.00	\$1,736.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	89.00	23.00	\$2,047.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	36.00	20.00	\$720.00
620.6012	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE	SY	52.00	250.00	\$13,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	47500.00	0.11	\$5,225.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	3000.00	2.00	\$6,000.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	26800.00	0.12	\$3,216.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	30000.00	0.80	\$24,000.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1850.00	5.00	\$9,250.00
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	200.00	2.00	\$400.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	200.00	46.00	\$9,200.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	32.00	\$1,280.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	80.00	69.00	\$5,520.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	100.00	120.00	\$12,000.00
631.171	TRUCK-SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	67.00	\$4,020.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	80.00	75.00	\$6,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	100.00	62.00	\$6,200.00
645.105	REMOVE AND STACK SIGN	EA	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
645.109	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	2.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE 1	SF	40.00	58.00	\$2,320.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	5.00	3500.00	\$17,500.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	300.00	47.00	\$14,100.00
652.34	CONE	EA	100.00	19.00	\$1,900.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1710.00	17.00	\$29,070.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	61000.00	\$61,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	13000.00	\$52,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	100.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
652.452	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIP	UNIT	100.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	1900.00	4.50	\$8,550.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	400.00	15.00	\$6,000.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	4600.00	2.00	\$9,200.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	672000.00	\$672,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$6,814,132.50</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Reed & Reed, Inc.  
Woolwich, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1	REMOVE EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR	LS	1.00	272500.00	\$272,500.00
202.12	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	190.00	192.00	\$36,480.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	22200.00	2.75	\$61,050.00
202.2026	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE - DRAINAGE PATHS	SF	680.00	1.75	\$1,190.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	7000.00	6.00	\$42,000.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	5222.00	13.00	\$67,886.00
203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	58.00	175.00	\$10,150.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	8600.00	12.00	\$103,200.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	3950.00	19.00	\$75,050.00
203.26	GRAVEL BORROW	CY	720.00	30.00	\$21,600.00
206.082	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION-MAJOR STRUCTURES	CY	520.00	25.00	\$13,000.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1200.00	23.00	\$27,600.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	1300.00	35.00	\$45,500.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT-19 MM	TON	1850.00	90.00	\$166,500.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	2595.00	102.00	\$264,690.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT -9.5 MM MAXIMUM SIZE (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, & INCIDENTALS)	TON	55.00	170.00	\$9,350.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT - SHIM	TON	1770.00	125.00	\$221,250.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	TON	970.00	99.00	\$96,030.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	2080.00	12.00	\$24,960.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	4465.00	3.00	\$13,395.00
470.08	BERM DROP OFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	70.00	80.00	\$5,600.00
470.081	BERM CORRECTION	LF	4800.00	4.00	\$19,200.00
502.219	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ABUTMENTS & RETAINING WALLS (360 CY)	LS	1.00	386000.00	\$386,000.00
502.239	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS (97 CY)	LS	1.00	148000.00	\$148,000.00
502.26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY & SIDEWALK SLAB ON STEEL BRIDGES (640 CY)	LS	1.00	750000.00	\$750,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
502.264	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PARAPETS (97 CY)	LS	1.00	260000.00	\$260,000.00
502.31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB (83 CY)	LS	1.00	29500.00	\$29,500.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED & DELIVERED	LB	296000.00	0.70	\$207,200.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	296000.00	0.65	\$192,400.00
503.17	MECHANICAL/WELDED SPLICE	EA	1426.00	50.00	\$71,300.00
504.701	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED & DELIVERED, ROLLED (30150 LB)	LS	1.00	145000.00	\$145,000.00
504.702	STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED & DELIVERED, WELDED (184650 LB)	LS	1.00	380000.00	\$380,000.00
504.71	STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION (214800 LB)	LS	1.00	85000.00	\$85,000.00
505.08	SHEAR CONNECTORS (12714 EA)	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
507.0849	BARRIER - MOUNTED ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL, 1 BAR	LF	870.00	83.50	\$72,645.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (2600 SY)	LS	1.00	47000.00	\$47,000.00
511.091	TEMPORARY EARTH SUPPORT SYSTEMS	LS	1.00	126000.00	\$126,000.00
512.081	FRENCH DRAINS (127 LF)	LS	1.00	5800.00	\$5,800.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	669.00	96.00	\$64,224.00
514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	EA	1.00	2400.00	\$2,400.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	870.00	34.00	\$29,580.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1350.00	21.00	\$28,350.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	115.00	218.00	\$25,070.00
518.2	PIER REPAIRS	SF	600.00	223.00	\$133,800.00
518.4	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	LF	27.00	64.00	\$1,728.00
521.23	EXPANSION DEVICE-FINGER JOINT	EA	2.00	105000.00	\$210,000.00
523.33	REMOVE AND RESET BEARINGS	EA	30.00	865.00	\$25,950.00
523.52	BEARING INSTALLATION	EA	10.00	790.00	\$7,900.00
523.5405	SEISMIC ISOLATION BEARINGS - FABRICATED & DELIVERED	EA	10.00	6100.00	\$61,000.00
524.301	TEMPORARY JACKING AND STRUCTURAL SUPPORT	LS	1.00	157000.00	\$157,000.00
524.303	TEMPORARY DECK SUPPORT	LS	1.00	43000.00	\$43,000.00
524.4	PROTECTIVE SHIELDING - STEEL GIRDERS	SY	2400.00	74.00	\$177,600.00





# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.304	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, ANCHORED	LS	1.00	57000.00	\$57,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 1 - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (5,000 LF)	LS	1.00	93000.00	\$93,000.00
526.35	PIER PROTECTION CONCRETE BARRIER	LF	600.00	675.00	\$405,000.00
527.343	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	5400.00	\$16,200.00
603.225	42 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	8.00	240.00	\$1,920.00
603.55	CONCRETE PIPE TIES	GP	2.00	350.00	\$700.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	2625.00	24.00	\$63,000.00
606.132	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, DOUBLE FACED)	LF	87.50	30.00	\$2,625.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	2.00	1300.00	\$2,600.00
606.1723	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III	EA	6.00	5000.00	\$30,000.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III - MODIFIED	EA	2.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	70.00	8.00	\$560.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	5.00	50.00	\$250.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	14.00	25.00	\$350.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
606.82	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE AND STACK EXISTING CRASH END	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
609.15	SLOPED CURB TYPE 1	LF	820.00	28.00	\$22,960.00
609.191	CONCRETE CURB TYPE 2	LF	96.00	32.00	\$3,072.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	15.10	115.00	\$1,736.50
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	6.00	165.00	\$990.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	50.00	90.00	\$4,500.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	6500.00	2.00	\$13,000.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1150.00	36.50	\$41,975.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	27.00	23.00	\$621.00
618.141	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3	UNIT	62.00	27.50	\$1,705.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	89.00	23.00	\$2,047.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	36.00	6.50	\$234.00
620.6012	HDPE GEOMEMBRANE	SY	52.00	67.00	\$3,484.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	47500.00	0.11	\$5,225.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	3000.00	2.00	\$6,000.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	26800.00	0.12	\$3,216.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	30000.00	0.80	\$24,000.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1850.00	1.15	\$2,127.50
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	200.00	2.25	\$450.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	200.00	40.00	\$8,000.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	80.00	50.00	\$4,000.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	100.00	120.00	\$12,000.00
631.171	TRUCK-SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	60.00	67.00	\$4,020.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	80.00	75.00	\$6,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	100.00	50.00	\$5,000.00
645.105	REMOVE AND STACK SIGN	EA	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
645.109	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	2.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE 1	SF	40.00	58.00	\$2,320.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	5.00	3700.00	\$18,500.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	300.00	123.00	\$36,900.00
652.34	CONE	EA	100.00	53.00	\$5,300.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1710.00	20.00	\$34,200.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	155000.00	\$155,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	11000.00	\$44,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	100.00	400.00	\$40,000.00
652.452	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	1.00	12500.00	\$12,500.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIP	UNIT	100.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	1900.00	4.50	\$8,550.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	400.00	15.00	\$6,000.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	4600.00	2.00	\$9,200.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2018.05  
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 103 I-295 Southbound Underpass  
Bridge Rehabilitation  
Mile 103.0  
03/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	337000.00	\$337,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$7,133,766.00</b>